
2024 Rutgers University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-22   Conf: 14-9   Home: 7-5   Away: 14-10   Neutral: 12-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (367), Opp (309)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (5), Smith (5), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Wingert (12), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-106), Wingert (31-43), Smith
(20-25), Boyd (14-21), Kelly (9-10), Ingle (5-5), DePew (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Sand, Kyleigh .418 55-55 184 62 77 9 4 2 24 100 .543 33 2 9 0 .502 4 1 14-19 83 98 15 .923
37 Smith, Morgan .408 55-55 169 50 69 14 4 19 66 148 .876 29 1 14 2 .481 7 2 6-6 69 49 2 .983
24 Matthews, LA .306 55-55 183 34 56 13 3 1 34 78 .426 15 0 17 0 .359 0 9 5-5 280 5 7 .976
1 Anderson, Jillian .284 55-55 134 25 38 3 0 1 12 44 .328 18 3 25 0 .376 2 4 3-4 61 4 0 1.000
29 Lincavage, Payton .279 54-54 165 38 46 7 3 8 28 83 .503 18 8 17 0 .369 4 0 6-8 50 116 9 .949
20 Wingert, Katie .271 55-55 155 27 42 9 0 13 43 90 .581 28 8 27 0 .404 2 4 1-2 252 28 8 .972
10 Bock, Kayla .268 55-54 127 18 34 5 1 3 30 50 .394 9 4 25 2 .336 0 0 1-1 6 2 1 .889
11 Chavez, Leilani .256 55-52 129 21 33 3 0 0 6 36 .279 11 2 15 0 .324 0 3 4-5 59 2 3 .953
17 Lawson, Maddie .216 55-55 139 29 30 5 0 0 19 35 .252 12 12 11 2 .325 3 2 5-5 121 114 8 .967
25 Herka, Megan .310 29-3 29 1 9 0 0 1 8 12 .414 5 1 4 0 .429 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
3 Briggs, Bailey .308 29-0 13 7 4 2 0 0 4 6 .462 0 0 2 0 .308 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
4 Punk, Lauren .194 35-9 31 4 6 1 0 0 10 7 .226 1 2 8 0 .250 2 1 0-0 77 5 4 .953
5 Hura, Kobie .171 45-1 35 13 6 1 0 0 7 7 .200 9 5 10 0 .400 1 0 2-2 17 1 1 .947
27 Ingle, Georgia .167 31-5 18 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .167 2 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 4 1 .875
48 Kelly, Gaelen .000 12-9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 27 5 1 .970
Totals .299 55-55 1514 329 453 72 15 48 293 699 .462 190 48 189 6 .389 25 26 47-58 1112 456 60 .963
Opponents .242 55-55 1409 217 341 51 6 31 189 497 .353 157 30 269 5 .328 16 31 40-53 1107 376 66 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Boyd, Mattie 2.40 19-10 37 30 20 3-3 2 189.2 154 89 65 72 162 21 1 17 .220 18 11 0 8 18
12 DePew, Laurelai 2.63 1-0 7 2 0 0-2 0 13.1 14 6 5 8 7 2 0 1 .280 1 1 0 0 0
37 Smith, Morgan 3.54 11-10 30 21 7 1-1 0 130.2 125 93 66 68 93 18 5 8 .247 24 16 0 4 12
27 Ingle, Georgia 4.73 2-2 15 2 0 0-0 1 37.0 48 29 25 9 7 10 0 5 .316 3 2 0 4 1
Totals 3.04 33-22 89 55 27 7 3 370.2 341 217 161 157 269 51 6 31 .242 46 30 0 16 31
Opponents 5.24 22-33 111 55 14 1 3 369.0 453 329 276 190 189 72 15 48 .299 38 48 0 25 26



2024 Rutgers University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Anderson, Jillian 65 61 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Boyd, Mattie 22 2 20 0 1.000 0 14 7 .667 0 0
25 Herka, Megan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 DePew, Laurelai 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
3 Briggs, Bailey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Smith, Morgan 120 69 49 2 .983 2 20 5 .800 0 0
24 Matthews, LA 292 280 5 7 .976 12 0 0 — 0 0
20 Wingert, Katie 288 252 28 8 .972 1 31 12 .721 12 2
48 Kelly, Gaelen 33 27 5 1 .970 0 9 1 .900 0 0
17 Lawson, Maddie 243 121 114 8 .967 13 0 0 — 0 0
4 Punk, Lauren 86 77 5 4 .953 5 0 0 — 0 0
11 Chavez, Leilani 64 59 2 3 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Lincavage, Payton 175 50 116 9 .949 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hura, Kobie 19 17 1 1 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Sand, Kyleigh 196 83 98 15 .923 9 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bock, Kayla 9 6 2 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Ingle, Georgia 8 3 4 1 .875 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1628 1112 456 60 .963 50 80 26 .755 12 2
Opponents 1549 1107 376 66 .957 42 94 22 .810 8 0


